900247684 02/22/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Anspach Effort, Inc.		12/30/2012	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DePuy Synthes, Inc.
Street Address:	700 Orthopaedic Drive
City:	Warsaw
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46581
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2982255	XMAX
Registration Number:	2646971	EMAX
Registration Number:	3081213	
Registration Number:	1860678	ANSPACH
Registration Number:	1860829	THE ANSPACH EFFORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2155683439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (215) 568-3100

Email: trademarks@woodcock.com

Correspondent Name: Denise I. Mroz, Woodcock Washburn LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street
Address Line 2: Cira Centre, 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891

TRADEMARK REEL: 004968 FRAME: 0435 7982755

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SYNT-2844
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denise I. Mroz
Signature:	/Denise I. Mroz/
Date:	02/22/2013
Total Attachments: 2	

source=Trademark Assignment from The Anspach Efford, Inc. to DePuy Synthes, Inc#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment from The Anspach Efford, Inc. to DePuy Synthes, Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004968 FRAME: 0436

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Anspach Effort, Inc., a Florida corporation with a principal place of business at 4500 Riverside Drive, West Palm Beach, FL 33410, USA ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks, pending applications and trademark registrations listed in the attached Schedule A ("the Marks"), and all the goodwill and reputation attached thereto and all rights in any cause of action related thereto in the United States; and

WHEREAS, DePuy Synthes, Inc. (f/k/a DePuy, Inc.), a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 700 Orthopaedic Drive, Warsaw, IN 46580, USA ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks and the goodwill and reputation accrued in connection and associated therewith, and all rights in any cause of action related thereto in the United States, from the Assignor;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby confirms the sale, assignment, transfer and set over unto the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with all goodwill and reputation attached or related thereto, and any cause of action related to the Marks in the United States.

Dated: December 30, 2012.

ASSIGNOR:

THE ANSPACH EFFORT, INC.

Name: John F. Sharkey

Title: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004968 FRAME: 0437

Synthes Assignment from The Anspach Effort, Inc. to DePuy

		Application	<u>Registration</u>
<u>Country</u>	<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Number</u>	<u>Number</u>
United States of America	XMAX	78/403,249	2,982,255
United States of America	EMAX	76/227,871	2,646,971
United States of America	ANSPACH Logo	76/593,623	3,081,213
United States of America	AN <u>S</u> PACH	74/460,874	1,860,678
United States of America	THE ANSPACH EFFORT	74460869	1,860,829

DM_US 40293990-1.037754.0178

RECORDED: 02/22/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 004968 FRAME: 0438